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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of seats available for technical education in the country, State-wise during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government proposes to increase number of seats for B.E. and B.Tech. courses for the State of Haryana; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The State-wise total number of seats for technical education in AICTE Approved Degree Level Technical Institutions and Centrally Funded Technical Institutions (CFTIs) during the last three years is at annexure.

(b) & (c): All technical institutions approaching All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) for seeking approval to start a new technical programme and existing institutions seeking extension of approval/increase in intake/addition of new courses etc. are required to comply with norms and standards prescribed by AICTE from time to time. Any proposal for increase number of seats for B.E and B.Tech. courses received by AICTE including from the State of Haryana shall be processed as per the prescribed norms and standards of AICTE.
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